

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Van Buren Street, Street Reconstruction and Sidewalk Project  
48th Avenue to Manila Avenue, Adjacent to the City of Indio**

**Advertised: August 5, 2014 (Agenda Item: 3.42)**

**Addenda: 1 (8/21/2014)**

**Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, August 27, 2014**

**PROJECT No. C1-0613 & C4-0049**

| BASE BID SCHEDULE                                     |           |                                                        |       |          | COUNTY'S ESTIMATE |                   | 1<br>Cooley Construction, Inc.<br>Hesperia, CA 92340 |                   |
|-------------------------------------------------------|-----------|--------------------------------------------------------|-------|----------|-------------------|-------------------|------------------------------------------------------|-------------------|
| ITEM NO.                                              | ITEM CODE | CONTRACT ITEM                                          | UNITS | QUANTITY | UNIT PRICE        | ENG ESTIMATE      | BID UNIT PRICE                                       | BID ESTIMATE      |
| 1                                                     | 066102    | DUST ABATEMENT                                         | LS    | 1        | 5,000.00          | 5,000.00          | 7,300.00                                             | 7,300.00          |
| 2                                                     | 074020    | WATER POLLUTION CONTROL                                | LS    | 1        | 4,300.00          | 4,300.00          | 8,000.00                                             | 8,000.00          |
| 3                                                     | 120100    | TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM                                 | LS    | 1        | 24,000.00         | 24,000.00         | 16,000.00                                            | 16,000.00         |
| 4                                                     | 170101    | DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY                                   | LS    | 1        | 3,000.00          | 3,000.00          | 3,000.00                                             | 3,000.00          |
| 5                                                     | 160101    | CLEARING AND GRUBBING                                  | LS    | 1        | 10,000.00         | 10,000.00         | 10,000.00                                            | 10,000.00         |
| 6                                                     | 066804    | RELOCATE FENCE                                         | LF    | 30       | 30.00             | 900.00            | 63.00                                                | 1,890.00          |
| 7                                                     | 190101    | ROADWAY EXCAVATION                                     | CY    | 1,500    | 35.00             | 52,500.00         | 49.00                                                | 73,500.00         |
| 8                                                     | 390130    | HOT MIX ASPHALT (0.5')                                 | TON   | 1,750    | 75.00             | 131,250.00        | 76.00                                                | 133,000.00        |
| 9                                                     | 390130    | HOT MIX ASPHALT (0.25')                                | TON   | 210      | 80.00             | 16,800.00         | 35.00                                                | 7,350.00          |
| 10                                                    | 013903    | PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6")             | LF    | 60       | 20.00             | 1,200.00          | 34.00                                                | 2,040.00          |
| 11                                                    | 017304    | MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)             | LF    | 1,030    | 25.00             | 25,750.00         | 20.00                                                | 20,600.00         |
| 12                                                    | 017310    | MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207)           | SQFT  | 1,150    | 8.00              | 9,200.00          | 5.25                                                 | 6,037.50          |
| 13                                                    | 017302    | MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER) (CRS 209)                | SQFT  | 1,350    | 10.00             | 13,500.00         | 9.05                                                 | 12,217.50         |
| 14                                                    | 017303    | MINOR CONCRETE (SPANDREL) (CRS 209)                    | SQFT  | 2,100    | 15.00             | 31,500.00         | 8.05                                                 | 16,905.00         |
| 15                                                    | 017315    | MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A)          | EA    | 1        | 3,000.00          | 3,000.00          | 1,925.00                                             | 1,925.00          |
| 16                                                    | 017316    | MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B)          | EA    | 7        | 2,500.00          | 17,500.00         | 1,880.00                                             | 13,160.00         |
| 17                                                    | 000001    | ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM No. 1                        | ----  | ----     | -----             | -----             | -----                                                | -----             |
| 18                                                    | 731521    | MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)                              | SQFT  | 5,200    | 7.00              | 36,400.00         | 4.25                                                 | 22,100.00         |
| 19                                                    | 731530    | MINOR CONCRETE (TEXTURED PAVING)                       | SQFT  | 1,300    | 15.00             | 19,500.00         | 10.70                                                | 13,910.00         |
| 20                                                    | 840651    | PAINTED STALL LINES AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS              | LS    | 1        | 3,000.00          | 3,000.00          | 680.00                                               | 680.00            |
| 21                                                    | 842000    | PARKING BUMPER (PRECAST CONCRETE)                      | EA    | 10       | 50.00             | 500.00            | 53.00                                                | 530.00            |
| 22                                                    | 152390    | RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN                                 | EA    | 8        | 350.00            | 2,800.00          | 132.00                                               | 1,056.00          |
| 23                                                    | 566011    | ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST                               | EA    | 4        | 350.00            | 1,400.00          | 440.00                                               | 1,760.00          |
| 24                                                    | 128650    | PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN                       | EA    | 2        | 1,500.00          | 3,000.00          | 2,330.00                                             | 4,660.00          |
| 25                                                    | 015602    | FUNDING AWARENESS SIGN                                 | EA    | 2        | 1,000.00          | 2,000.00          | 1,160.00                                             | 2,320.00          |
| 26                                                    | 840519    | THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING           | SQFT  | 1,100    | 4.00              | 4,400.00          | 3.80                                                 | 4,180.00          |
| 27                                                    | 840656    | PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)                          | LF    | 2,200    | 2.50              | 5,500.00          | 2.06                                                 | 4,532.00          |
| 28                                                    | 850102    | PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)                           | EA    | 150      | 4.00              | 600.00            | 4.20                                                 | 630.00            |
| 29                                                    | 010602    | MISCELLANEOUS DIRECTED WORK                            | FA    | 1        | 30,000.00         | 30,000.00         | 30,000.00                                            | 30,000.00         |
| <b>SUB-TOTAL, ITEMS 1 - 29</b>                        |           |                                                        |       |          |                   | <b>458,500.00</b> |                                                      | <b>419,283.00</b> |
| <b>ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 1 - CITY OF INDIO</b>       |           |                                                        |       |          |                   |                   |                                                      |                   |
| 30                                                    | 017315    | MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A)          | EA    | 1        | 3,000.00          | 3,000.00          | 4,050.00                                             | 4,050.00          |
| 31                                                    | 731623    | MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) [CALTRANS STD A88A, CASE C] | EA    | 2        | 2,500.00          | 5,000.00          | 2,270.00                                             | 4,540.00          |
| <b>SUB-TOTAL, ITEMS 30 - 31</b>                       |           |                                                        |       |          |                   | <b>8,000.00</b>   |                                                      | <b>8,590.00</b>   |
| <b>BASE BID SCHEDULE AND ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 1</b> |           |                                                        |       |          |                   |                   |                                                      |                   |
| <b>PROJECT TOTAL, ITEMS 1 - 31</b>                    |           |                                                        |       |          |                   | <b>466,500.00</b> |                                                      | <b>427,873.00</b> |

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Van Buren Street, Street Reconstruction and Sidewalk Project  
48th Avenue to Manila Avenue, Adjacent to the City of Indio**

**Advertised: August 5, 2014 (Agenda Item: 3.42)**

**Addenda: 1 (8/21/2014)**

**Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, August 27, 2014**

**PROJECT No. C1-0613 & C4-0049**

| BASE BID SCHEDULE                                     |           |                                                        |       |          | 2<br>Match Corporation<br>Highland, CA 92346 |                   | 3<br>CLS Constructors<br>Grand Terrace, CA 92313 |                   |
|-------------------------------------------------------|-----------|--------------------------------------------------------|-------|----------|----------------------------------------------|-------------------|--------------------------------------------------|-------------------|
| ITEM NO.                                              | ITEM CODE | CONTRACT ITEM                                          | UNITS | QUANTITY | BID UNIT PRICE                               | BID ESTIMATE      | BID UNIT PRICE                                   | BID ESTIMATE      |
| 1                                                     | 066102    | DUST ABATEMENT                                         | LS    | 1        | 5,600.00                                     | 5,600.00          | 4,500.00                                         | 4,500.00          |
| 2                                                     | 074020    | WATER POLLUTION CONTROL                                | LS    | 1        | 4,200.00                                     | 4,200.00          | 2,800.00                                         | 2,800.00          |
| 3                                                     | 120100    | TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM                                 | LS    | 1        | 9,213.00                                     | 9,213.00          | 12,500.00                                        | 12,500.00         |
| 4                                                     | 170101    | DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY                                   | LS    | 1        | 2,500.00                                     | 2,500.00          | 2,500.00                                         | 2,500.00          |
| 5                                                     | 160101    | CLEARING AND GRUBBING                                  | LS    | 1        | 65,000.00                                    | 65,000.00         | 47,120.00                                        | 47,120.00         |
| 6                                                     | 066804    | RELOCATE FENCE                                         | LF    | 30       | 100.00                                       | 3,000.00          | 70.00                                            | 2,100.00          |
| 7                                                     | 190101    | ROADWAY EXCAVATION                                     | CY    | 1,500    | 23.00                                        | 34,500.00         | 33.50                                            | 50,250.00         |
| 8                                                     | 390130    | HOT MIX ASPHALT (0.5')                                 | TON   | 1,750    | 71.00                                        | 124,250.00        | 86.25                                            | 150,937.50        |
| 9                                                     | 390130    | HOT MIX ASPHALT (0.25')                                | TON   | 210      | 28.00                                        | 5,880.00          | 55.20                                            | 11,592.00         |
| 10                                                    | 013903    | PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6")             | LF    | 60       | 15.00                                        | 900.00            | 23.00                                            | 1,380.00          |
| 11                                                    | 017304    | MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)             | LF    | 1,030    | 14.00                                        | 14,420.00         | 17.50                                            | 18,025.00         |
| 12                                                    | 017310    | MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207)           | SQFT  | 1,150    | 11.00                                        | 12,650.00         | 6.50                                             | 7,475.00          |
| 13                                                    | 017302    | MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER) (CRS 209)                | SQFT  | 1,350    | 11.50                                        | 15,525.00         | 8.50                                             | 11,475.00         |
| 14                                                    | 017303    | MINOR CONCRETE (SPANDREL) (CRS 209)                    | SQFT  | 2,100    | 11.50                                        | 24,150.00         | 7.75                                             | 16,275.00         |
| 15                                                    | 017315    | MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A)          | EA    | 1        | 2,200.00                                     | 2,200.00          | 1,800.00                                         | 1,800.00          |
| 16                                                    | 017316    | MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B)          | EA    | 7        | 2,200.00                                     | 15,400.00         | 1,800.00                                         | 12,600.00         |
| 17                                                    | 000001    | ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM No. 1                        | ----  | ----     | -----                                        | -----             | -----                                            | -----             |
| 18                                                    | 731521    | MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)                              | SQFT  | 5,200    | 3.30                                         | 17,160.00         | 3.10                                             | 16,120.00         |
| 19                                                    | 731530    | MINOR CONCRETE (TEXTURED PAVING)                       | SQFT  | 1,300    | 10.00                                        | 13,000.00         | 4.50                                             | 5,850.00          |
| 20                                                    | 840651    | PAINTED STALL LINES AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS              | LS    | 1        | 2,500.00                                     | 2,500.00          | 741.75                                           | 741.75            |
| 21                                                    | 842000    | PARKING BUMPER (PRECAST CONCRETE)                      | EA    | 10       | 47.00                                        | 470.00            | 57.50                                            | 575.00            |
| 22                                                    | 152390    | RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN                                 | EA    | 8        | 300.00                                       | 2,400.00          | 143.75                                           | 1,150.00          |
| 23                                                    | 566011    | ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST                               | EA    | 4        | 400.00                                       | 1,600.00          | 482.50                                           | 1,930.00          |
| 24                                                    | 128650    | PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN                       | EA    | 2        | 2,500.00                                     | 5,000.00          | 1,500.00                                         | 3,000.00          |
| 25                                                    | 015602    | FUNDING AWARENESS SIGN                                 | EA    | 2        | 1,000.00                                     | 2,000.00          | 1,500.00                                         | 3,000.00          |
| 26                                                    | 840519    | THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING           | SQFT  | 1,100    | 5.20                                         | 5,720.00          | 4.12                                             | 4,532.00          |
| 27                                                    | 840656    | PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)                          | LF    | 2,200    | 3.50                                         | 7,700.00          | 2.25                                             | 4,950.00          |
| 28                                                    | 850102    | PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)                           | EA    | 150      | 3.08                                         | 462.00            | 4.60                                             | 690.00            |
| 29                                                    | 010602    | MISCELLANEOUS DIRECTED WORK                            | FA    | 1        | 30,000.00                                    | 30,000.00         | 30,000.00                                        | 30,000.00         |
| <b>SUB-TOTAL, ITEMS 1 - 29</b>                        |           |                                                        |       |          |                                              | <b>427,400.00</b> |                                                  | <b>425,868.25</b> |
| <b>ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 1 - CITY OF INDIO</b>       |           |                                                        |       |          |                                              |                   |                                                  |                   |
| 30                                                    | 017315    | MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A)          | EA    | 1        | 2,200.00                                     | 2,200.00          | 3,000.00                                         | 3,000.00          |
| 31                                                    | 731623    | MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) [CALTRANS STD A88A, CASE C] | EA    | 2        | 2,200.00                                     | 4,400.00          | 3,800.00                                         | 7,600.00          |
| <b>SUB-TOTAL, ITEMS 30 - 31</b>                       |           |                                                        |       |          |                                              | <b>6,600.00</b>   |                                                  | <b>10,600.00</b>  |
| <b>BASE BID SCHEDULE AND ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 1</b> |           |                                                        |       |          |                                              |                   |                                                  |                   |
| <b>PROJECT TOTAL, ITEMS 1 - 31</b>                    |           |                                                        |       |          |                                              | <b>434,000.00</b> |                                                  | <b>436,468.25</b> |

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Van Buren Street, Street Reconstruction and Sidewalk Project  
48th Avenue to Manila Avenue, Adjacent to the City of Indio**

**Advertised: August 5, 2014 (Agenda Item: 3.42)**

**Addenda: 1 (8/21/2014)**

**Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, August 27, 2014**

**PROJECT No. C1-0613 & C4-0049**

|                                                       |           |                                                        |       |          | 4                                               |                   | 5                                         |                   |
|-------------------------------------------------------|-----------|--------------------------------------------------------|-------|----------|-------------------------------------------------|-------------------|-------------------------------------------|-------------------|
|                                                       |           |                                                        |       |          | Granite Construction Company<br>Indio, CA 92203 |                   | Hillcrest Contracting<br>Corona, CA 92878 |                   |
| <b>BASE BID SCHEDULE</b>                              |           |                                                        |       |          |                                                 |                   |                                           |                   |
| ITEM NO.                                              | ITEM CODE | CONTRACT ITEM                                          | UNITS | QUANTITY | BID UNIT PRICE                                  | BID ESTIMATE      | BID UNIT PRICE                            | BID ESTIMATE      |
| 1                                                     | 066102    | DUST ABATEMENT                                         | LS    | 1        | 2,500.00                                        | 2,500.00          | 3,000.00                                  | 3,000.00          |
| 2                                                     | 074020    | WATER POLLUTION CONTROL                                | LS    | 1        | 3,500.00                                        | 3,500.00          | 8,000.00                                  | 8,000.00          |
| 3                                                     | 120100    | TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM                                 | LS    | 1        | 34,245.00                                       | 34,245.00         | 8,000.00                                  | 8,000.00          |
| 4                                                     | 170101    | DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY                                   | LS    | 1        | 3,000.00                                        | 3,000.00          | 1,200.00                                  | 1,200.00          |
| 5                                                     | 160101    | CLEARING AND GRUBBING                                  | LS    | 1        | 10,000.00                                       | 10,000.00         | 16,000.00                                 | 16,000.00         |
| 6                                                     | 066804    | RELOCATE FENCE                                         | LF    | 30       | 50.00                                           | 1,500.00          | 38.00                                     | 1,140.00          |
| 7                                                     | 190101    | ROADWAY EXCAVATION                                     | CY    | 1,500    | 5.00                                            | 7,500.00          | 54.00                                     | 81,000.00         |
| 8                                                     | 390130    | HOT MIX ASPHALT (0.5')                                 | TON   | 1,750    | 95.00                                           | 166,250.00        | 75.00                                     | 131,250.00        |
| 9                                                     | 390130    | HOT MIX ASPHALT (0.25')                                | TON   | 210      | 95.00                                           | 19,950.00         | 129.00                                    | 27,090.00         |
| 10                                                    | 013903    | PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6")             | LF    | 60       | 25.00                                           | 1,500.00          | 20.00                                     | 1,200.00          |
| 11                                                    | 017304    | MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)             | LF    | 1,030    | 24.00                                           | 24,720.00         | 24.00                                     | 24,720.00         |
| 12                                                    | 017310    | MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207)           | SQFT  | 1,150    | 15.00                                           | 17,250.00         | 7.00                                      | 8,050.00          |
| 13                                                    | 017302    | MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER) (CRS 209)                | SQFT  | 1,350    | 18.00                                           | 24,300.00         | 11.00                                     | 14,850.00         |
| 14                                                    | 017303    | MINOR CONCRETE (SPANDREL) (CRS 209)                    | SQFT  | 2,100    | 18.00                                           | 37,800.00         | 12.00                                     | 25,200.00         |
| 15                                                    | 017315    | MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A)          | EA    | 1        | 800.00                                          | 800.00            | 4,700.00                                  | 4,700.00          |
| 16                                                    | 017316    | MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B)          | EA    | 7        | 650.00                                          | 4,550.00          | 1,900.00                                  | 13,300.00         |
| 17                                                    | 000001    | ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM No. 1                        | ----  | ----     | -----                                           | -----             | -----                                     | -----             |
| 18                                                    | 731521    | MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)                              | SQFT  | 5,200    | 6.50                                            | 33,800.00         | 4.70                                      | 24,440.00         |
| 19                                                    | 731530    | MINOR CONCRETE (TEXTURED PAVING)                       | SQFT  | 1,300    | 7.00                                            | 9,100.00          | 8.80                                      | 11,440.00         |
| 20                                                    | 840651    | PAINTED STALL LINES AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS              | LS    | 1        | 645.00                                          | 645.00            | 700.00                                    | 700.00            |
| 21                                                    | 842000    | PARKING BUMPER (PRECAST CONCRETE)                      | EA    | 10       | 50.00                                           | 500.00            | 52.00                                     | 520.00            |
| 22                                                    | 152390    | RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN                                 | EA    | 8        | 125.00                                          | 1,000.00          | 130.00                                    | 1,040.00          |
| 23                                                    | 566011    | ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST                               | EA    | 4        | 415.00                                          | 1,660.00          | 425.00                                    | 1,700.00          |
| 24                                                    | 128650    | PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN                       | EA    | 2        | 750.00                                          | 1,500.00          | 2,300.00                                  | 4,600.00          |
| 25                                                    | 015602    | FUNDING AWARENESS SIGN                                 | EA    | 2        | 500.00                                          | 1,000.00          | 1,200.00                                  | 2,400.00          |
| 26                                                    | 840519    | THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING           | SQFT  | 1,100    | 3.50                                            | 3,850.00          | 3.70                                      | 4,070.00          |
| 27                                                    | 840656    | PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)                          | LF    | 2,200    | 2.00                                            | 4,400.00          | 2.00                                      | 4,400.00          |
| 28                                                    | 850102    | PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)                           | EA    | 150      | 4.00                                            | 600.00            | 4.00                                      | 600.00            |
| 29                                                    | 010602    | MISCELLANEOUS DIRECTED WORK                            | FA    | 1        | 30,000.00                                       | 30,000.00         | 30,000.00                                 | 30,000.00         |
| <b>SUB-TOTAL, ITEMS 1 - 29</b>                        |           |                                                        |       |          |                                                 | <b>447,420.00</b> |                                           | <b>454,610.00</b> |
| <b>ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 1 - CITY OF INDIO</b>       |           |                                                        |       |          |                                                 |                   |                                           |                   |
| 30                                                    | 017315    | MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A)          | EA    | 1        | 800.00                                          | 800.00            | 4,700.00                                  | 4,700.00          |
| 31                                                    | 731623    | MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) [CALTRANS STD A88A, CASE C] | EA    | 2        | 650.00                                          | 1,300.00          | 1,900.00                                  | 3,800.00          |
| <b>SUB-TOTAL, ITEMS 30 - 31</b>                       |           |                                                        |       |          |                                                 | <b>2,100.00</b>   |                                           | <b>8,500.00</b>   |
| <b>BASE BID SCHEDULE AND ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 1</b> |           |                                                        |       |          |                                                 |                   |                                           |                   |
| <b>PROJECT TOTAL, ITEMS 1 - 31</b>                    |           |                                                        |       |          |                                                 | <b>449,520.00</b> |                                           | <b>463,110.00</b> |

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Van Buren Street, Street Reconstruction and Sidewalk Project  
48th Avenue to Manila Avenue, Adjacent to the City of Indio**

**Advertised: August 5, 2014 (Agenda Item: 3.42)**

**Addenda: 1 (8/21/2014)**

**Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, August 27, 2014**

**PROJECT No. C1-0613 & C4-0049**

|                                                       |           |                                                        |       |          | 6<br>Mamco, Inc. dba Alabbasi<br>Riverside, CA 92504 |                   |  |  |
|-------------------------------------------------------|-----------|--------------------------------------------------------|-------|----------|------------------------------------------------------|-------------------|--|--|
| <b>BASE BID SCHEDULE</b>                              |           |                                                        |       |          |                                                      |                   |  |  |
| ITEM NO.                                              | ITEM CODE | CONTRACT ITEM                                          | UNITS | QUANTITY | BID UNIT PRICE                                       | BID ESTIMATE      |  |  |
| 1                                                     | 066102    | DUST ABATEMENT                                         | LS    | 1        | 10,000.00                                            | 10,000.00         |  |  |
| 2                                                     | 074020    | WATER POLLUTION CONTROL                                | LS    | 1        | 10,000.00                                            | 10,000.00         |  |  |
| 3                                                     | 120100    | TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM                                 | LS    | 1        | 56,869.29                                            | 56,869.29         |  |  |
| 4                                                     | 170101    | DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY                                   | LS    | 1        | 10,000.00                                            | 10,000.00         |  |  |
| 5                                                     | 160101    | CLEARING AND GRUBBING                                  | LS    | 1        | 10,000.00                                            | 10,000.00         |  |  |
| 6                                                     | 066804    | RELOCATE FENCE                                         | LF    | 30       | 60.00                                                | 1,800.00          |  |  |
| 7                                                     | 190101    | ROADWAY EXCAVATION                                     | CY    | 1,500    | 40.00                                                | 60,000.00         |  |  |
| 8                                                     | 390130    | HOT MIX ASPHALT (0.5')                                 | TON   | 1,750    | 95.00                                                | 166,250.00        |  |  |
| 9                                                     | 390130    | HOT MIX ASPHALT (0.25')                                | TON   | 210      | 95.00                                                | 19,950.00         |  |  |
| 10                                                    | 013903    | PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6")             | LF    | 60       | 22.00                                                | 1,320.00          |  |  |
| 11                                                    | 017304    | MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)             | LF    | 1,030    | 24.00                                                | 24,720.00         |  |  |
| 12                                                    | 017310    | MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207)           | SQFT  | 1,150    | 6.00                                                 | 6,900.00          |  |  |
| 13                                                    | 017302    | MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER) (CRS 209)                | SQFT  | 1,350    | 12.00                                                | 16,200.00         |  |  |
| 14                                                    | 017303    | MINOR CONCRETE (SPANDREL) (CRS 209)                    | SQFT  | 2,100    | 12.00                                                | 25,200.00         |  |  |
| 15                                                    | 017315    | MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A)          | EA    | 1        | 2,500.00                                             | 2,500.00          |  |  |
| 16                                                    | 017316    | MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B)          | EA    | 7        | 2,000.00                                             | 14,000.00         |  |  |
| 17                                                    | 000001    | ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM No. 1                        | ----  | ----     | -----                                                | -----             |  |  |
| 18                                                    | 731521    | MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)                              | SQFT  | 5,200    | 4.50                                                 | 23,400.00         |  |  |
| 19                                                    | 731530    | MINOR CONCRETE (TEXTURED PAVING)                       | SQFT  | 1,300    | 9.00                                                 | 11,700.00         |  |  |
| 20                                                    | 840651    | PAINTED STALL LINES AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS              | LS    | 1        | 700.00                                               | 700.00            |  |  |
| 21                                                    | 842000    | PARKING BUMPER (PRECAST CONCRETE)                      | EA    | 10       | 55.00                                                | 550.00            |  |  |
| 22                                                    | 152390    | RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN                                 | EA    | 8        | 140.00                                               | 1,120.00          |  |  |
| 23                                                    | 566011    | ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST                               | EA    | 4        | 450.00                                               | 1,800.00          |  |  |
| 24                                                    | 128650    | PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN                       | EA    | 2        | 3,000.00                                             | 6,000.00          |  |  |
| 25                                                    | 015602    | FUNDING AWARENESS SIGN                                 | EA    | 2        | 1,000.00                                             | 2,000.00          |  |  |
| 26                                                    | 840519    | THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING           | SQFT  | 1,100    | 4.00                                                 | 4,400.00          |  |  |
| 27                                                    | 840656    | PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)                          | LF    | 2,200    | 2.00                                                 | 4,400.00          |  |  |
| 28                                                    | 850102    | PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)                           | EA    | 150      | 5.00                                                 | 750.00            |  |  |
| 29                                                    | 010602    | MISCELLANEOUS DIRECTED WORK                            | FA    | 1        | 30,000.00                                            | 30,000.00         |  |  |
| <b>SUB-TOTAL, ITEMS 1 - 29</b>                        |           |                                                        |       |          |                                                      | <b>522,529.29</b> |  |  |
| <b>ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 1 - CITY OF INDIO</b>       |           |                                                        |       |          |                                                      |                   |  |  |
| 30                                                    | 017315    | MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A)          | EA    | 1        | 2,500.00                                             | 2,500.00          |  |  |
| 31                                                    | 731623    | MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) [CALTRANS STD A88A, CASE C] | EA    | 2        | 2,250.00                                             | 4,500.00          |  |  |
| <b>SUB-TOTAL, ITEMS 30 - 31</b>                       |           |                                                        |       |          |                                                      | <b>7,000.00</b>   |  |  |
| <b>BASE BID SCHEDULE AND ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 1</b> |           |                                                        |       |          |                                                      |                   |  |  |
| <b>PROJECT TOTAL, ITEMS 1 - 31</b>                    |           |                                                        |       |          |                                                      | <b>529,529.29</b> |  |  |

# Subcontractors

**Project: Van Buren Street  
Street Reconstruction and Sidwalk Project  
48th Avenue to Manila Avenue  
Adjacent to the City of Indio**

**Project Nos.: C1-0613 and C4-0049**

**Apparent Low Bidder: Cooley Construction, Inc.**

| <b>Subcontractor Name</b>                                 | <b>Description of work/ Bid Items</b>                |
|-----------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------------------|
| ARCHULETA CONCRETE<br>CONSTRUCTION CO.<br>Lic. No. 672066 | Portion of 11, 12, 13, 14, 15, 16,<br>18, 19, 30, 31 |
| SUPERIOR PAVEMENT<br>MARKINGS, INC.<br>Lic. No. 776306    | 20, 21, 22, 23, 26, 27, 28                           |
| PAVEMENT RECYCLING<br>SYSTEMS, INC.<br>Lic. No. 7         | Portion of 7                                         |